

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SERGIO CORONA,

Petitioner,

CASE NO: SC06-1054

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
FIFTH DISTRICT, FLORIDA**

MR. CORONA'S AMENDED BRIEF ON MERITS

STEVEN G. MASON, ESQUIRE
STEVEN G. MASON, P.A.
1643 HILLCREST STREET
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
TELEPHONE (407) 895-6767
FACSIMILE (407) 895-2090
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii-iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv-viii
THE RECORD	1
APPELLATE PROCEDURE	2-3
TRIAL COURT PROCEDURE	3-4
TRIAL COURT TESTIMONY	4-11
STANDARD OF REVIEW	11-12
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12-15
ARGUMENT	
POINT ONE: MR. CORONA’S CONFRONTATION RIGHTS WERE VIOLATED AND BECAUSE THE STATE’S HEARSAY WAS INADMISSIBLE, CORONA IS ENTITLED TO A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL--OR, AT A MINIMUM, A NEW TRIAL.....	15-22
POINT TWO: PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT.....	22-31
POINT THREE: CORONA’S STATEMENTS WERE INADMISSIBLE BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO SATISFY THE <i>CORPUS DELICTI</i> DOCTRINE OR SECTION 92.565, FLORIDA STATUTES	31-32
POINT FOUR: THE LOWER COURT ERRONEOUSLY DENIED MR. CORONA’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS	32-36
TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONTINUED)	
	PAGE(S)
POINT FIVE: ERRORS WHICH OCCURRED DURING VOIR DIRE ENTITLE MR. CORONA TO A NEW TRIAL	36-38

POINT SIX: THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS WERE
FUNDAMENTALLY FLAWED IN THAT THEY DID
NOT SPECIFICALLY LIST AND REQUIRE THE STATE
TO PROVE THAT CORONA WAS EIGHTEEN
YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER38-39

CONCLUSION39

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE39

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE40

INDEX TO APPENDICES41

TAB

Opinion from the Fifth District Court of Appeals,
Corona v. State, 929 So.2d 588 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....A

Mr. Corona’s Response in Opposition to Motion to Supplement the
Record and Mr. Corona’s Addendum to Response in Opposition
to State’s Motion to Supplement with Deposition not Contained
in the Record.....B

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Acosta v. State</i> , 798 So.2d 809 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	<u>29</u>
<i>Adams v. State</i> , 585 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1991)	<u>28</u>
<i>B.P. v. State</i> , 815 So.2d 728 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	<u>16, 31</u>
<i>Baugh v. State</i> , 961 So.2d 198 (Fla. 2007)	<u>15</u>
<i>Bayshore v. State</i> , 437 So.2d 198 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983)	<u>24</u>
<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935)	<u>28</u>
<i>Boatwright v. State</i> , 452 So.2d 666 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1984)	<u>29</u>
<i>Boyer v. State</i> , 713 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	<u>28</u>
<i>Burks v. State</i> , 613 So.2d 441 (Fla. 1993)	<u>31</u>
<i>Campbell v. State</i> , 812 So.2d 540 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	<u>37</u>
<i>Caraballo v. State</i> , 762 So.2d 542 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	<u>28</u>
<i>Chaparro v. State</i> , 873 So.2d 631 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2004)	<u>16, 31</u>
<i>Clewis v. State</i> , 605 So.2d 974 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1992)	<u>30</u>
<i>Corona v. Florida</i> , 541 U.S. 930 (2004)	<u>2</u>
<i>Corona v. State</i> , 2009 Fla. LEXIS 1598 (Fla. September 23, 2009)	<u>3</u>
<i>Corona v. State</i> , 853 So.2d 430 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003)	<u>2</u>
<i>Corona v. State</i> , 929 So.2d 588 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2006)	<u>2</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONTINUED)	
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	<u>2, 11, 17, 18, 21, 22</u>

<i>DeFreitas v. State</i> , 701 So.2d 593 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997).....	<u>38</u>
<i>D’Ambrosio v. State</i> , 736 So.2d 44 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	<u>25, 28, 39</u>
<i>Freeman v. State</i> , 717 So.2d 105 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998).....	<u>28, 38</u>
<i>Fuller v. State</i> , 540 So.2d 182 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1989)	<u>27</u>
<i>Fullmer v. State</i> , 790 So.2d 480 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	<u>28</u>
<i>Geiger v. State</i> , 907 So.2d 668 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2005)	<u>16</u>
<i>Giles v. California</i> , 128 S.Ct. 2678 (2008).....	<u>17, 18</u>
<i>Glover v. State</i> , 863 So.2d 236 (Fla. 2003).....	<u>39</u>
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 719 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1998)	<u>27</u>
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 743 So.2d 52 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999).....	<u>28</u>
<i>Hernandez v. State</i> , 946 So.2d 1270 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2007).....	<u>11</u>
<i>In re: Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	<u>15</u>
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 2009 Fla. LEXIS 1578, *17 (Fla. 2009)	<u>11</u>
<i>Lane v. State</i> , 459 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1984).....	<u>24</u>
<i>Langley v. State</i> , 735 So.2d 606 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	<u>36</u>
<i>Lawrence v. State</i> , 691 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 1997).....	<u>17</u>
<i>Lawrence v. State</i> , 829 So.2d 955 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2002)	<u>37</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONTINUED)	
<i>London v. State</i> , 540 So.2d 211 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989).....	<u>35</u>
<i>McKeown v. State</i> , 16 So.3d 247 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2009).....	<u>28</u>

<i>McKinney v. State</i> , 579 So.2d 393 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1991).....	<u>29</u>
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> , 129 S.Ct. 2527 (2009)	<u>17</u>
<i>Morgan v. State</i> , 700 So.2d 29 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1997).....	<u>24</u>
<i>Norman v. State</i> , 379 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1980).....	<u>36</u>
<i>Page v. State</i> , 733 So.2d 1079 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999).....	<u>29</u>
<i>Peterson v. State</i> , 810 So.2d 1095 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002).....	<u>31</u>
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 493 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1986).....	<u>30</u>
<i>Ruiz v. State</i> , 743 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1999).....	<u>11, 27</u>
<i>Ryan v. State</i> , 457 So.2d 1084 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1984).....	<u>38</u>
<i>Skanes v. State</i> , 821 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	<u>28</u>
<i>Springle v. State</i> , 613 So.2d 65 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	<u>35</u>
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 979 So.2d 896 (Fla. 2008)	<u>13, 20</u>
<i>State v. Coron</i> , 411 So.2d 237 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1982).....	<u>35</u>
<i>State v. Cutler</i> , 785 So.2d 1288 (5 th DCA 2001)	<u>28</u>
<i>State v. Glatzmayer</i> , 789 So.2d 297 (Fla. 2001).....	<u>11</u>
<i>State v. Hosty</i> , 944 So.2d 255 (Fla. 2006)	<u>22</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONTINUED)

<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 974 So.2d 340 (Fla. 2008).....	<u>20</u>
<i>State v. Rivas-Marmol</i> , 679 So.2d 808 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1996).....	<u>35</u>
<i>State v. Scruggs</i> , 563 So.2d 717 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1990)	<u>11</u>
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 641 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1994).....	<u>35</u>

<i>State v. Talbert</i> , 836 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003)	<u>20</u>
<i>Tennyson v. State</i> , 469 So.2d 133 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1985).....	<u>35</u>
<i>Thomasset v. State</i> , 761 So.2d 383 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2000)	<u>36</u>
<i>Tindal v. State</i> , 803 So.2d 806 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001).....	<u>28</u>
<i>White v. Illinois</i> , 502 U.S. 346 (1992)	<u>22</u>
<i>Whitfield v. State</i> , 549 So.2d 1202 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1989).....	<u>29</u>
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 10 So.3d 218 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2009).....	<u>28</u>
<i>Young v. State</i> , 803 So.2d 880 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002).....	<u>11</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONTINUED)

OTHER AUTHORITIES	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Fifth Amendment, United States Constitution.....	<u>passim</u>
Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	<u>passim</u>
Fourth Amendment, United States Constitution.....	<u>32, 36</u>
PHILIP J. PADAVANO, <i>FLORIDA APPELLATE PRACTICE</i> , §13.9 (2004).....	<u>19</u>
Rule 3.191, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	<u>4</u>
Section 90.803(23), Florida Statutes.....	<u>4, 20-22</u>
Section 92.251, Florida Statutes	<u>12</u>
Section 92.565, Florida Statutes	<u>31</u>
Section 942.03, Florida Statutes	<u>3, 12</u>
Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution.....	<u>passim</u>
